Adjusted

  Pre-project 2011  year 1 8990 2690 4141 10300 1943 28064

  Completion 2017 year 7 8530 2560 1760 12300 1943 27093

future area 2025

   baseline year 15 8100 2200 880 14500 1943 27623

   high erosion year 15 6000 1350 0 12300 1943 21593

4. Two future scenarios have been projected for year 15: (i) baseline - the loss of

another 1,890 ha on Noler, Caring and Nagulia chars and gain of 2,200 on Urir char; and

(ii) high erosion - the loss of 8,140 ha Noler, Caring and Nagulia chars and no gain on

Urir char.  The high erosion scenario assumes that all of Caring char will be eroded,

along with half of the 2011 area of Noler char and one third of char Nangulia.

5. Population estimates for year 1 and year 7 are the actual population for 2011

and 2017 (see section on outreach).   Projections for year 15 assume a 10% increase

over year 7 less a pro-rata reduction in proportion to loss of land to erosion.  This results

in a marginal increase in the number of households for the baseline scenario and

significant reduction in the high erosion scenario.

Table 2: Number of households in CDSP IV chars

 Nangulia Noler Caring Urir Ziar total

Pre-project 2011  year 1 12000 6000 6000 2000 2000 28000

completion 2017 year 7 15113 6152 2638 2725 2380 29008

future area 2025

   baseline year 15 15786 5816 1451 3534 2618 29204

   high erosion year 15 11694 3569 0 2998 2618 20878

6. The area of cultivatable land is a percentage of the gross land area of each char.

Non-cultivable land includes homesteads, ponds, waste, and public spaces (roads etc.).

The lower percentage of cultivable land on Urir char is based on impact survey data and

reflects the fact that much of this char is too immature (recently accreted) for cropping.

84

Table 3: Area of cultivable land

 Nangulia Noler Caring Urir Ziar total

pre-project 4945 1480 2278 4120 1069 13890

  % of gross area 55% 55% 55% 40% 55%

year 7 FW 5118 1536 1056 5166 1166 14042

% of gross area 60% 60% 60% 42% 60%